

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No.8051-8052/2001

(From the judgement and order dated 24/04/2001 in RP 706/01
of The NATIONAL CONSUMERS DISPUTES REDDRESSAL COMMISSION, NEW DELHI)

C.K. GEORGE & ANR.

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

MERCY GEORGE & ORS.
(With prayer for interim relief)

Respondent (s)

Date : 11/05/2001 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE D.P. MOHAPATRA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SHIVARAJ V. PATIL

For Petitioner (s) Mr. V.J. Francis, Adv.
Mr. P.I. Jose.,Adv.
Mr. Jenis V.Francis, Adv.

For Respondent (s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

L.....L.....I.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....J
.SP2

Issue notice.

As an interim measure, the further proceedings in
E.P.No. 101/98, so far as the petitioners are concerned,
shall remain stayed.

.SP1

Anita

(S.Malkani)
Court Master