

SLP(C)No. 8051-8052 OF 2001

ITEM No.44

Court No. 7

SECTION XVII
A/N MATTER

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No.8051-8052/2001
(From the judgement and order dated 24/04/2001 in RP 706/01
of The NATIONAL CONSUMERS DISPUTES REDRESSAL COMMISSION, NEW DELHI)

C.K. GEORGE & ANR.

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

MERCY GEORGE & ORS.

Respondent (s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date : 07/05/2002 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE D.P. MOHAPATRA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P. VENKATARAMA REDDI

For Petitioner (s) Mr.V.J. Francis,Adv.
Mr.A,Radhakrishnan,Adv.
Mr.Jenis,Adv.
Mr. P.I. Jose.,Adv.

For Respondent (s) Mr.P.N. Pillai,Adv.
Mr.Romy Chacko,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

.SP2
.....L.....I.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....J
The special leave petitions are dismissed as
infructuous since the execution petition appears to have
been dismissed on full satisfaction.

.SP1

(Usha Bhardwaj)
P.S. to Registrar

(S. Malkani)
Court Master